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SATYA/ADMN/CIR/2025-26/137       January 15, 2026 
 
Dear Parent, 
 
Namaste! 
 
We wish to inform you that due to unfavourable weather conditions and consistently high AQI 
levels, the Satyan Spardha – Annual Sports Day for Grades IV to XI, which was scheduled to be 
held on Friday, January 31, 2026, has been cancelled in the interest of our students’ health and 
safety. 
 
However, to ensure that our students continue to enjoy the spirit of sports and participation, the 
school will instead be organising The Satyan Spardha – Sports Week from March 9 to 11, 2026. 
This will be an inhouse event for students only.  
 
Important Dates – At a Glance (January to March 2026) 

January 2026 February 2026 March 2026 

Jan 19, Monday – Class 
Photograph (Grades VI–XI) 

Feb 2, Monday – Class 
Photograph (EY to Grade V and 
XII) 

Mar 6, Friday – PYP Exhibition 
(Grade V) 

Jan 23, Friday – Holiday on 
account of Basant Panchami 
& Sir Chottu Ram Jayanti 
(Haryana Govt. directive) 

Feb 12, Thursday – Holiday on 
account of Maharishi Dayanand 
Saraswati Jayanti 

Mar 9 to 11, Monday to 
Wednesday – Satyan Spardha 
(Grades IV to XI) 

 
Feb 16, Monday – Working Day 
(NO Holiday) as Maha Shivratri is 
falling on Feb 15, Sunday 

Mar 12, Thursday – 
Graduation Ceremony (KG2) 

  
Mar 12 & 13, Thursday, Friday 
– Engaging Activities & Medical 
Camps 

  Mar 14, Saturday – PTSC 
(Grades Nursery to IX & XI) 

  
Mar 16 to 27, Monday to 
Friday – Session break for 
students  

 
Details for Satyan Spardha - Sports Days for Grades IV to XI: 

• Monday, 9 March:   Grades IX & XI 
• Tuesday, 10 March:  Grades VII & VIII 
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• Wednesday, 11 March:  Grades IV to VI 

Additional Information: 
• Thursday, March 12 & Friday, March 13 will be dedicated to engaging activities and medical 

camps, keeping in mind the overall development of students. 
• Grades X & XII and Nursery to Grade V will have regular classes and will attend the medical 

camp. 
• Grades IV & V will also attend sports activities on March 11, 2026. 
• Grades I to XII - School Timings from March 9 to 13, 2026:  

8:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Dispersal at 12:45 p.m. 
• Early Years – Nursery to KG2: School Timings from March 9 to 13, 2026:  

9:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Dispersal at 12:45 p.m. 

Further details regarding specific sports, activities, time slots, dress code, and logistics will be 
shared separately closer to the event. 

We appreciate your understanding and continued support as we prioritise the well-being of our 
students while ensuring meaningful opportunities for learning, participation, and engagement. 
 
Warm regards 

Manisha Malhotra 
Director Principal 


